



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 28/2026 & CRL.M.A. 40/2026 & CRL.M.A. 41/2026**
MUKESH KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Shefali Gandhi, Advocate with
petitioners in person.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for the
State with SI Naresh Kumar, PS
Bhalaswa Dairy.
Mr. Bhishm N. Singh with
Mr. Sangram Singh, Advocates for
respondent No.2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
21.01.2026

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 11.03.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 21, 2026
st