



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 28/2026&CRL.M.A. 40-41/2026
MUKESH KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shefali Gandh and Ms. Mahima
Garg, Advocates.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State with SI Mahendra Koli.
Mr. Bhishm N. Singh and Mr. Ayush
Garg, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

List on 06.05.2026.

Be shown in Supplementary List.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/ss