



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 28/2026 & CRL.M.A. 40/2026, CRL.M.A. 41/2026**

MUKESH KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Shefali Gandhi and Ms. Mahima
Garg, Advs.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for State.
Mr. Bhishm N. Singh, Mr. Sangram
Singh, Advs. for R2 with
respondents-in-person.
SI Naresh Kumar, PS Bhlaswa Dairy.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

22.07.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that settlement talks between the parties are still underway.
3. List the matter on 02.09.2026.
4. The order be uploaded on the website *forthwith*.

MADHU JAIN, J

JULY 22, 2026/b/m